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November 4, 2025 

To: Persons on the Attached Mailing List (by email and mail as indicated) 

Re: Application of Formosa Plastics Corporation, Texas (Applicant); TCEQ Docket No. 2025-
1160-AIR 

The above-referenced matter is scheduled to be considered by the Texas Commission on 
Environmental Quality (Commission) at its November 5, 2025, agenda. On October 10, 2025, the 
General Counsel established an October 24, 2025, deadline to file replies to briefs regarding this 
matter. On November 3, 2025, counsel for San Antonio Bay Estuarine Waterkeeper (Waterkeeper) 
filed a motion for leave to late-file its reply and continue the Commission’s consideration of the 
matter.  Counsel for Waterkeeper states that Waterkeeper served its reply on all parties but 
unsuccessfully attempted to file the reply.  Counsel further certified that he conferred with 
representatives for the Executive Director (ED), Office of Public Interest Counsel, and the 
Applicant, and no parties oppose the motion for leave to file the reply late. The ED and Applicant 
oppose a continuance. 

Pursuant to 30 Texas Administrative Code (TAC) § 1.10(h) and the Commission’s 
Resolution in Docket No. 2009-0059-RES, this letter extends the time for filing of replies to 
briefings to November 4, 2025. Pursuant to 30 TAC § 10.4 and the Commission’s Resolution 
issued on February 2, 2009, Docket No. 2009-0059-RES, Waterkeeper’s motion for continuance 
is denied. This matter remains on the Commission’s November 5, 2025, agenda beginning at 9:30 
a.m., as previously notified by the General Counsel’s October 10, 2025, letter.

If you have any questions about this matter, please contact Audrey Liter, Assistant General 
Counsel, at audrey.liter@tceq.texas.gov.   

Sincerely, 

Mary Smith 
General Counsel 
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Mailing List 
Formosa Plastics Corporation, Texas 
TCEQ Docket No. 2025-1160-AIR 

 
For the Applicant: 
Lisa Uselton Dyar (via email) 
Beveridge & Diamond PC 
1400 West 15th Street, Suite 1400 
Austin, Texas 78701 
ldyar@bdlaw.com  
 
Rick Crabtree (via mail and email) 
Vice President & General Manager 
Formosa Plastics Corporation, Texas 
P.O. Box 700 
Point Comfort, Texas 77978 
RickC@ftpc.fpcusa.com  
 
Tammy Lasater (via mail and email) 
Corporate Air Permitting Manager 
Formosa Plastics Corporation, Texas 
P.O. Box 320 
Delaware City, Delaware 19706 
tlasater@ftpc.fpcusa.com  
 
Requesters/Interested Persons: 
Ilan Levin (via email) 
Environmental Integrity Project 
98 San Jacinto Blvd., Suite 400 
Austin, Texas 78701-4082 
ilevin@environmentalintegrity.org 
 
Jon Ehrhart (via email) 
U.S. EPA, Region 6 
1201 Elm St., Suite 500 
Dallas, Texas 75270-2102 
ehrhart.jonathan@epa.gov 
 
Mariah N. Harrod (via email) 
Environmental Integrity Project 
98 San Jacinto Blvd., Suite 400 
Austin, Texas 78701-4082 
mharrod@environmentalintegrity.org  
 
Bernie Johnson (via email) 
12414 Cassady Dr. 
Austin, Texas 78727-5316 
BernardWJohnson@Hotmail.com  
 
 
 

Cynthia J. Kaleri (via email) 
U.S. EPA 
1201 Elm St., Suite 500 
Dallas, Texas 75270-2102 
kaleri.cynthia@epa.gov  
 
Lesley A. Koop (via email) 
31 Marshall Johnson Ave. S 
Port Lavaca, Texas 77979-5343 
lesley.koop@gmail.com 
 
Linda Koop (via email) 
340 Marshall Johnson Ave. S 
Port Lavaca, Texas 77979-5397 
johnlinda.koop@gmail.com 
 
Kris Leabo (via email) 
912 N. Nueces St. 
Port Lavaca, Texas 77979-2832  
kris.lightyear@gmail.com  
 
Steve Marwitz (via mail) 
404 Willowbend Dr. 
Port Lavaca, Texas 77979-2262 
 
Sandra Hardy Mckenzie (via email) 
205 S. Main St. 
Victoria, Texas 77901-8120 
sandra@hardymckenzie.com 
 
Clark Motley (via mail) 
732 County Road 115 
Edna, Texas 77957-4650 
 
Stephen Phillips (via email) 
54 Blue Heron Dr. N. 
Port Lavaca, Texas 77979-6075 
StephenP@ftpc.fpcusa.com 
 
Robin Schneider (via email) 
Executive Director 
Texas Campaign for the Environment 
P.O. Box 42278 
Austin, Texas 78704-0038 
RobinSchneider2609@gmail.com  
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Robin Schneider (via email) 
Executive Director 
Texas Campaign for the Environment 
105 W. Riverside Dr., Suite 120 
Austin, Texas 78704-1247 
RobinSchneider2609@gmail.com  
 
D. D. Turner (via email) 
309 E Main St. 
Port Lavaca, Texas 77979-4442 
dturner@plwave.com 
 
Diane Wilson (via email) 
Nurdle Patrol and San Antonio Bay Estuarine 
600 Ramona Rd. 
Seadrift, Texas 77983-4203 
wilsonalamobay@aol.com 
 
Frederick L. Woodland (via email) 
20740 State Highway 172 
Port Lavaca, Texas 77979-5391 
flw@laward.net 
 
For the Executive Director: 
Amanda Kraynok 
TCEQ Environmental Law Division MC 173 
P.O. Box 13087 
Austin, Texas 78711-3087 
512/239-0600 FAX 512/239-0606 
Amanda.Kraynok@tceq.texas.gov  
 
Cara Hill 
TCEQ Air Permits Division MC 163 
P.O. Box 13087 
Austin, Texas 78711-3087 
512/239-1137  FAX 512/239-7815 
Cara.Hill@tceq.texas.gov  
 
For Public Interest Counsel: 
Garrett Arthur 
Eli Martinez 
TCEQ Office of Public Interest Counsel MC 103 
P.O. Box 13087 
Austin, Texas 78711-3087 
512/239-6363  FAX 512/239-6377 
Garrett.arthur@tceq.texas.gov  
Eli.martinez@tceq.texas.gov  
 
 
 

 
 
For the Chief Clerk: 
Docket Clerk 
TCEQ Office of Chief Clerk MC 105 
P.O. Box 13087 
Austin, Texas 78711-3087 
512/239-3300  FAX 512/239-3311 
https://www14.tceq.texas.gov/epic/eFiling/  
 
For External Relations: 
Ryan Vise 
TCEQ External Relations Division MC 118 
P.O. Box 13087 
Austin, Texas 78711-3087 
512/239-0010  FAX 512/239-5000 
pep@tceq.texas.gov  
 
For Alternative Dispute Resolution: 
Kyle Lucas 
TCEQ Alternative Dispute Resolution MC 222 
P.O. Box 13087 
Austin, Texas 78711-3087 
512/239-0687  FAX 512-239-4015   
Kyle.lucas@tceq.texas.gov 

mailto:RobinSchneider2609@gmail.com
mailto:DTURNER@PLWAVE.COM
mailto:wilsonalamobay@aol.com
mailto:FLW@LAWARD.NET
mailto:Amanda.Kraynok@tceq.texas.gov
mailto:Cara.Hill@tceq.texas.gov
mailto:Garrett.arthur@tceq.texas.gov
mailto:Eli.martinez@tceq.texas.gov
https://www14.tceq.texas.gov/epic/eFiling/
mailto:pep@tceq.texas.gov
mailto:Kyle.lucas@tceq.texas.gov

